TOUCH SERIES
MODEL
TX1000ME024-V2W TX1000ME024-V2MW
TX1000MEO220-V2W TX1000MEO220-V2MW
FEATURES
♦
and residential buildings.
♦ Applicable for 2-pipe fan coil and ECM fan cooling/

Wi-Fi
COMMUNICATION
*ordering example TX1000ME024-V2-WBC
ABBREVIATION
WIRING DIAGRAM
W
B
WHITE
CASING/COVER COLOR
Black backlight + Multicolor Icon& White text
BACKLIGHT COLOR
BLACK
BC
NO
1 24V NEUTRAL & COM FOR AO
24V ACTIVE
3
2
DESCRIPTION
5
6 MEDIUM SPEED FAN
7
0-10VDC OUTPUT FOR
ECM FAN
9
10
11
12
A
B
C
LINE
FM
HIGH SPEED FANFH
Ao1
TERMINALS
Ao2
R
4 LINE FOR FAN
LOW SPEED FANFL
8
0-10VDC OUTPUT FOR
MODULATING ACTUATOR
AI (REMOTE SENSOR)&
DI (KEY CARD)
UI
COM
+
-
RS485 MODBUS
COM FOR UI
RS485 MODBUS
TX1000ME024-V2W/TX1000ME024-V2MW
Rs485
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
12111098 BA
COMUI
t˚C/˚F
Fan
FHFMFL
TR
LINE
M
AO 2AO1 AI
AI 0-10VDC VALVE FEEDBACK
Rs485
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
12111098 BA
COMUI
Fan
FHFMFL
M
AO 2AO1